

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1945/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2001 in CRLMC 1423/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A. JANARDHAN SHETTY & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

F.J. RODRIGUES & ORS. Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 10/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P N Misra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. Rajeev. Adv.  
Mr. Jayanth M., Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

It is stated that the State Government has already  
filed a counter affidavit, which does not appear to be on  
record. Put up this matter next week.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar